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DIRECTORS’ REPORT

The Directors of M/s Saritow Spinning Mills Limited are please to present Financial Results for the year ended June 30, 2018 
along with director report thereon.

Net Sales

Gross Prot

Prot before Tax

Gross Prot Ratio to Sales

Financial High Lights 

Prot after Tax
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2018 ('000) 

Operating Financial Results

During the year under review Alhamdulillah, your Company had performed well during the year under review. Total net sales for 
the year were Rs 2,993.265 million as compared to Rs 2,934.545 million during last year. Net prot after tax for the year is Rs. 
17.867 million as against after tax prot of Rs.13.307 million in corresponding year.

The year under review was competitive as usual for Textile Industry in general, Domestic crop of raw cotton was affected due to 
various reasons and only 10.7 million bales were harvested which is quite low as compared to our domestic consumption. Cotton 
prices were up and many mills were forced to shut down and the rest were forced to import expensive raw material from abroad. 
Yarn prices remain subdued except for the last quarter of the year under review. During last quarter due to various economic 
factors yarn prices improved locally and in international market which resulted in batter net prots compared to corresponding 
year.

Future Outlook

Presently textile industry is under pressure due to prevailing international economic scenario in the wake of ongoing trade war 
between two super economic powers of the world. Yarn market is under pressure at the moment, but we hope that the prices of yarn 
will improve in days to come. Present Government is also working for facilitating the export oriented industries which will have 
positive impact on earnings of Textile industry. 

Merger/amalgamation of Kohinoor Power Company Limited and Saritow Spinning Mills Limited

The Board of Directors have considered and given in principle approval for merger / amalgamation of Kohinoor Power Company 
Limited and Saritow Spinning Mills Limited in terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2017. The Scheme of Arrangement 
for merger / amalgamation will be prepared and presented to the Board in due course for approval and shall be subject to obtaining 
all requisite permissions / approvals and sanction of the Scheme by the honorable Lahore High Court, Lahore and subject to 
fulllment of all requisite legal requirements. The proposed merger/amalgamation will be benecial for the stakeholders of both 
the companies.

Cash Flow Management

Board of directors places great importance for an effective cash ow management so as to ensure smooth running of the business. 
For this purpose cash inows and outows are projected on regular basis and veried periodically. Working capital requirements 
have been planned to be nance through internal cash generation and short term nancing from external sources.

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

Your company gives high priority to its social responsibilities and is committed to the highest standards of corporate behavior. The 
company's CSR responsibilities are fullled through monetary contributions in the areas of healthcare, education, environment 
protection, water and sanitation, child welfare, infrastructure development and other social welfare activities. Our CSR includes 
contributions to hospitals and education programs engaged in assisting the under privileged patients students and children's of 
various walks of life.

Health Safety and Environment

Your company is well aware of the importance of skilled workers and staff therefore the company is strongly committed towards 
all aspects of safety, health and environment connected with our business.

 

Particulars

Operating Performance (Rupees in Thousands)

Turnover- Net

Gross Prot

Prot/(Loss) before tax

Prot/(Loss) after tax

Financial Position (Rupees in Thousands)

Share Capital

Shareholders,Equity

Operating Fixed Assets

Total Assets

Bank Borrowings

Ratio Analysis

Protability

Gross Prot Marign-% age

Prot/(Loss)after tax-% age

Earning/(Loss)Per Share-Rupees
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Sales to Operating Fixed Assets-Times

Liquidity

Current Ratio-Times

Break up Value Per Share-Rupees

2017

2,934,545

162,762

27,560

13,779

298,406

557,467

1,315,578

2,175,202

850,773

5.55

                                     

0.47

0.46

2.23

0.91

18.68

2016

2,470,387

41,699

(88,436)

(66,156)

298,406

516,960

1,360,930

2,061,806

703,299

1.69

                   

(2.68)

(2.22)

1.82

0.96

17.32

2015

2,496,767

167,790

(27,788)

(17,499)

298,406

577,426

1,432,050

2,045,964

615,691

6.72

(0.70)

(0.59)

1.74

1.05

19.35

2014

2,523,328

231,337

53,274

42,075

298,406

631,070

1,446,553

2,084,799

700,960

9.17

1.67

1.41

1.74

1.19

21.15

2013

2,188,429

303,956

157,973

120,511

298,406

598,772

1,074,622

1,597,520

278,122

13.89

5.51

4.04

2.04

1.37

20.07

2018

2,993,265

178,403

46,760

17,868

298,406

571,263

1,298,134

2,175,900

790,299

5.96

0.60

 

0.60

2.31

0.98

19.14

2,993.265
 

178.402
 

46.760
 

17.867
 

5.96%
 

0.60%
 

2017 ('000) 

2,934.545

162.762

27.560

13.307

5.55%

0.45%
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