FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS - Six Years at a Glance

Particulars	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013
Operating Performance (Rupees in Thousands)						
Turnover- Net	2,993,265	2,934,545	2,470,387	2,496,767	2,523,328	2,188,429
Gross Profit	178,403	162,762	41,699	167,790	231,337	303,956
Profit/(Loss) before tax	46,760	27,560	(88,436)	(27,788)	53,274	157,973
Profit/(Loss) after tax	17,868	13,779	(66,156)	(17,499)	42,075	120,511
` /	17,000	13,779	(00,130)	(17,499)	42,073	120,311
Financial Position (Rupees in Thousands)	200 406	209 406	209.406	209 406	298,406	298,406
Share Capital	298,406	298,406	298,406	298,406		,
Shareholders, Equity	571,263	557,467	516,960	577,426	631,070	598,772
Operating Fixed Assets	1,298,134	1,315,578	1,360,930	1,432,050	1,446,553	1,074,622
Total Assets	2,175,900	2,175,202	2,061,806	2,045,964	2,084,799	1,597,520
Bank Borrowings	790,299	850,773	703,299	615,691	700,960	278,122
Ratio Analysis						
Profitability						
Gross Profit Marign-% age	5.96	5.55	1.69	6.72	9.17	13.89
Profit/(Loss)after tax-% age	0.60	0.47	(2.68)	(0.70)	1.67	5.51
Earning/(Loss)Per Share-Rupees	0.60	0.46	(2.22)	(0.59)	1.41	4.04
Activity			, ,	, ,		
Sales to Operating Fixed Assets-Times	2.31	2.23	1.82	1.74	1.74	2.04
Liquidity		2.25	1.02	21,7	1., .	2.0.
Current Ratio-Times	0.98	0.91	0.96	1.05	1.19	1.37
Break up Value Per Share-Rupees	19.14	18.68	17.32	19.35	21.15	20.07
Dicak up value rei Share-Rupees	17.14	10.00	1/.34	17.33	21.13	20.07